As per the approval granted by the Audit Committee and on the basis of recommendation by 
the Board, approval of the Members is required for entering into and/ or continuing such 
material related party transactions for an aggregate value of up to Rs. 1,22,30,00,000 (Rupees 
One Hundred Twenty Two Crores and Thirty Lakhs only) during FY 2025–26. 

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel (“KMP”) of the Company or their relatives 
is in any way concerned or interested in the resolution, except to the extent of their shareholding 
or directorship in JCTPL, if any.